

SLP(C)No. 867 OF 2002

ITEM No.64

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.867/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2002 in APOT 1/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CESC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment )

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Dr. Reba Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and  
rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. List after four  
weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master